
Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-SUBMITTAL VIRTUAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

 
Project Name: Meter and Replacement Parts - Rebid 

Page:  1_ of ____ 1 

 
Contract Administrator: Letechia Harrison 

Specification No: 1191934B Lead Department: Chicago Dept of Water Management 

Conference Date: June 14, 2024  Conference Location: Virtual Teams Meeting 
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone Number Fax No. and/or E-Mail 
Address 

Letechia Harrison 
Senior Procurement 
Specialist 

City of Chicago – Dept. of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street (312) 744-7002 Letechia.Harrison@cityo 
fchicago.org 

Veronica Smith 
Assistant Procurement 
Officer 

City of Chicago – Dept. of 
Procurement Services 

121 N. LaSalle Street (312) 742-9467 Veronica.Smith3@cityo 
fchicago.org 

Mary Jane Eres 
Chief Contract Expeditor 

City of Chicago - Department of 
Water Management 

1000 E. Ohio St. JWPP + 51 (312) 747-1685 Mary_Jane - 
Eres@cityofchicago.org 

Mike Grillo 
Deputy Commissioner - 42 

City of Chicago - Department of 
Water Management 

1000 W. Ohio St. (312) 742-2510 Michael.Grillo@cityofchi
cago.org 

Thomas Guth 
Superintendent 

City of Chicago - Department of 
Water Management 

1424 W. Pershing (312) 747- 7706 Thomas.Guth@cityofchca
go.org 

 

Nelle Speerschneider Badger Meter   nspeerschneider@badger
meter.com 
 

Mark Wright Badger meter   mwright@badgermeter.c
om 
 

Cassandra Rosina Badger meter   crosina@badgermeter.co
m 
 

Luis Vazquez Badger meter    lvazquez@badgermeter.c
om 
 

Shauna Griffin Badger meter   sgriffin@badgermeter.co
m 
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Jan Boyer Badger meter   jboyer@badgermeter.co
m 
 

Attendee Name  Company Address Telephone Number Fax No. and/or E-Mail 
Address 

Colin Middaugh Badger meter   cmiddaugh@badgermeter.co
m 
 

Brad Lane Badger meter   Blane@badgermeter.com 
 

Morrice Blackwell Badger meter   mblackwell@badgermete
r.com 
 
 
 

Doug Vermillion Badger meter   dvermillion@badgermet
er.com 
 

Charla Dury Badger meter    

Mark Hannon Core and Main  630-665-1800 Mark.hannon@coreandm
ain.org 
  
 
 

Greg Land Master Meter 101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 

817-614-3992 gland@mastermeter.com 
 

Ian MacLeod Master Meter 101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 

817-470-1393 Imacleod@mastermeter.com 
 

Jennifer Nunez Master Meter 101 Regency Parkway 
Mansfield, TX 76063 

817-842-8142 junez@mastermeter.com 
 

Jerry Plotke Core and Main   Jerry.plotke@coreandmain.c
om 
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